采用 SOT563 封装、具有 SMBus
和双线制串行接口的 TMP102-Q1 低功耗数字温度传感器
1 特性
• 具有符合 AEC-Q100 标准的下列特性：
– 温度等级 1：–40°C 至 125°C 环境工作温度范
围
– 人体放电模式 (HBM) 静电放电 (ESD) 分类等级
2

SMBus™ is a trademark of Intel, Inc.
所有商标均为其各自所有者的财产。
12 机械、封装和可订购信息
下述页面包含机械、封装和订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TMP102-Q1
ZHCSCZ8E – OCTOBER 2014 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2021 www.ti.com.cn
24 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TMP102-Q1
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 9-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TMP102AQDRLRQ1 Active Production SOT-5X3 (DRL) | 6 4000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 SLQ
TMP102AQDRLRQ1.A Active Production SOT-5X3 (DRL) | 6 4000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 SLQ
TMP102AQDRLRQ1.B Active Production SOT-5X3 (DRL) | 6 4000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 125 SLQ
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.